

Order Below Exh.13 in Reg. Civil Suit No. 403 of 2025.

(Date : 06.02.2026)

Perused the application. The plaintiff seeking status-quo against defendant. Application is not supported by affidavit. Considering the contents of application, it would be proper to decide the application as well as Exh. 5 by providing opportunity of being heard to defendant. Hence, keep the application till filing say of defendant. Defendant is directed to file the say on or before next date without fail. In default applications will be heard without say.

Place : Saswad.

Date : 06/02/2026.

[Tukaram P. Mote]

I/c. Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Saswad, Dist. Pune.